3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SERVO SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRPXTRZOT BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. e RTIII EE}EWDggiNAGiEWR 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
N UMBE R REV FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION MEMORY CHIP 1| ORIGINAL 30N0V2010 | GH | 6B
A RELEASED 25MAY2011 | LG TE
e e — e - SUPERCEDED BY 21514911 T ECR T 018855 o Tow 178
2151062 0 PN MA T N CR M HE TG HF— AR ST SUPERCEDED BY 2151491-2
21510525 SERYO FIMNE CRIMP HETGHT AR ST 8251052 -5 /0 SUPERCEDED BY 2151491-5
50526 S NON—CRIMP—HETGHTADHIST G2 +5+652 6~ SUPERCEDED BY 2151491-6 S R R I R 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 12438
e MOME FHHE—CRFMP—HEFEHTF—BST SUPERCEDED BY 2151491-7 S T O I B 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN |24
1510527 | & - SoARE PARTS 1T - N 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
- - - -] 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP ST7E TYPE N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE |1 40 mm [ 0551 F R 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
5 [ INSUL|[?2.03 mm [.080] O - | 1 1 1 1 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1247
APPL INSTRUCTIONS 7 - >l 2 -] - 2168084-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
408-10389 e 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC -~ ooty - ) 206344071 JAIR FEED MODULE 1238
-2l 22 2 2] 1-2079383-0 |[SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1230
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :—ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - - - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 1198
3.35-3.65 mm [.132-.144 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] - | 1 1 1 1 1976053-4 LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 1179
TERMINAL 114-18021 R 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
appL spec (M R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
> = R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
| TERMINALS APPLIED “ [ [ [ [T [ 1] 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S N I DO 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | /2
963715- 1 1-963716-2 1801520- 1 1379418-7 - W 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
963715-5 968221 -1 1801529-2 1703282 | - - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
963715-6 9682215 1241920~ 17032822 - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
1-963715-5 9682216 1703298~ - - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
9637161 1452013~ 17032985 - REFIREF| - | - SEE TABLE  |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
963716-2 1-1452013-1 1379418~ - 1 1 - - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
R 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
: R 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17T
S17F #EJ am CINCHT | Rer SETTINGs | AN LTVt 854769-4  JHOLDER, INS =
c T 070 05 T 0 - 5051 - R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE INA
o T 930 05 T 037r /- 007] - B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
'ﬁlgF,;zfa!!gzzﬁi\ -2l 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS 166
T JERYR @'ﬁ\/ N 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
w;;!;“,r//’// -3 -3 3] 03 9927634 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 3.0 |67
R 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
zf: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY f I N 1338685-1 |PAWL, FELD 156
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S N S S I c168084-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1¢ o4
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 152
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED S L L 19010681 -4  |AULDDOWN, TERMINAL 10
INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY . R 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
Lfl : - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - - - 1 D1196572-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION INDICATED. — 1 51196557 TFECD CAM POST TLED IV
6. POSITIONAL ADJUSTMENTS OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED R 2119656-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
Yﬁ%@lgi¥%gﬁgTHE APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER T T T T 1193701 |RAM. AMP STYLE SIDF FEED T4
| R 2079383-7 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
. FOR THE PACIFIC VERSION OF THIS APPLICATOR, SEE LOG 21510572-9 _ 1 _ 1 1 1 2119645 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35, & 252. S L I O A 2119957-1  JAPPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1 39
Zﬁl R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
Mﬁ@g;géLfoggdffEngg EguﬁﬁggNTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO - 1 1 1 1 1 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
| N 2119092-1  |[BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23415-9 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. N 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
Zﬁ\xCRIMP HETIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN B S c0956575 |SCR, BHoL, Rofy (M4 A 0) 133
APPLICATOR WAS QUALLFLED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S N O O O I 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 52
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
z/\x SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S L O c119909-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
106-10389 SECTION 2.1 FIGURE &, R 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
R 1320928-2  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
S 8 13 2 AN P T X
- 14 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO LARGEST WIRE SI/E - 1 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPP@% g[bg FEED 119
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT
SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. (AN A S T O O A O O c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 3
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
R 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 11
FEEEASERRE%WED OR PEED CONVig;ﬁ?;NM NC- 1] 2719805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
CONVERT TO RETROFIT KIT | parTS REG'D N -] 2-462006-4 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MECHANICAL 2119949 56 1 [ 1 1 1 1 1 1-1338690-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION .055 18
PNEUMATIC 2119950- ] 56 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119780-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SERVO 2119951 -1 135 & 240 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 [-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
b ] 2-2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
Jomm s THORE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE CTEM S0 LocATED REF _ N T 1633738-4  [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ALPRONTROLES T 77/ -71-6|-5|-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION .
%[ ' [0.060-20.019] B L = =
] 15,12 C%.BAILEY 01DEC2010 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
i ] . [0.595] DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OIDEC2010 [namME ‘
ZI_L:[] [\ YJ; o L G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
Cele 105 Atlantic Style Applicator
S REF — B Q=N 2 e :
o S TROKE P S FEED TRACK POSITION — i } weres — N R e
40mm STROKE GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL WATERIAL R WEIGHT A 100779 (©=2151052 -
MECH. POST FEED MECH. PRE FEED ATR FEED TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION HOLDDOWN SET-UP ) ] CUSTOMER ACCESSABLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o [oHeET o P

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

- SEE SHEET

1

2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK

1260

- 1 - 1 1 1 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 207
- - - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- - - - 1 - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCHS-12, MISUMI 249

[T -1 -6

-3 -2 -

THIS DRAWING |S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELE

ICS CORPORATION

CTRON
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

DIMENSTONS:

mm

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

[TEM
PART NO DESCRIPTION %
DWGN_HOFFNER SUNOVEDTO (G TE Connectivity
CHK 01DEC2010 :%%%%i) [/ Zzﬁij Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
G.BATLEY '
APVD OTDEC2010 |nName

G.BAILEY

Ocean

Atlantic S

0 PLC 4 PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC +0.5
@E 2 PLC +0.13 -
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT

Side Feed
tyle Applicator

SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO

Al 00779 (C=215

1052

RESTRICTED TO

CUSTOMER ACCESSABLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SCALE 1 SHEET OF

REV%xw

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




